Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 192
Report )

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

2743032

Name of Company

Television Support Services Limited

A We
Stephen Roland Browne, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A IWA

Chnstopher Richard Fredenck Day, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A IWA

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of myfour Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 13/12/2013 1o 12/12/2014

osS/fe2 /1S

Signed C Date

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

Ref MATOO7L/CJH/ILMR/MJS

>
=
=]
o
w

B

06/02/2015 #294
COMPANIES HOUSE




GULLANE (DISTRIBUTION) LIMITED

HEAT HEL NEWCO LIMITED

HEAT UK NEWCO 1 UNLIMITED

HIT HOLDINGS 3 LIMITED

HIT VENTURES 3

HIT VENTURES 4

SUNSHINE HOLDINGS 2A LIMITED
SUNSHINE HOLDINGS 3A LIMITED
TELEVISION SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED

THE MEDIA MERCHANTS TELEVISION COMPANY LIMITED
(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)
{“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO MEMBERS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B and 4.49C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 12 DECEMBER 2014

5 February 2015

This report has heen prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Members for information

purpases The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part,
by Members for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person
for any purpose whatsoever

Stephen Roland Browne and Christopher Richard Fredenck Day were appointed Joint Liguidators of the
Companies on 13 December 2012,

All hcensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

S R Browne and C R F Day
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

Tel: . +44(0) 207303 5813
Fax-  +44 (0) 20 7007 3442




1.  INTRODUCTION

2. LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS

4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST MEMBERS

5. LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

APPENDICES
1. Statutery Information,
2. Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for 12 months to 12 December 2014

and for the period from 13 December 2012 to 12 December 2014.




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”
“the Companies”

“Deloitte”
*HMRC"
“the Liguidators”

“the Rules”
“SIP7 (E&W)"
“SIP9 (E&W)"

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Gullane Distnbution Limited (In Liquidation)

Heat HEL Newco Limited (In Liquidation}

Heat UK Newco 1 Unlimited (In Liguwdation)

Hit Holdings 3 Limited (In Liguidation)

Hit Ventures 3 (In Liguidation)

Hit Ventures 4 {In Liguidation)

Sunshine Holdings 2a Limited (In Liguidation})
Sunshine Holdings 3a Limited {In Liquidation}
Television Support Services Limited

The Media Merchants Televiston Company Limited (In
Ligu:dation)

Delotte LLP

HM Revenue & Customs

Chnstopher Richard Frederick Day and Stephen Roland
Browne of Deloitte LLP

insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)

Statement of insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)




1.1

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide members with an update on the progress of the liquidations of the Companies since
our last report to members dated 12 February 2014, which covered the period 13 December
2012 to 12 December 2013

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies s attached at Appendix 1




21

22

23

24

LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

{ntroduction

Please refer to Appendix 2 where we have summarised the total Receipts and Payments
since the date of our appointment and also the Receipts and Payments made over the twelve
months since we last reported to you

Receipts

During the period there were no receipts

Estimated future realisations/claims

We estimate no future realisations before closure The assets of the Compantes will be
distributed ‘in specie’ to therr respective shareholders

Payments

Durning the period there were no payments




3.1

3.2

DISTRIBUTIONS TO MEMBERS

Distributions made
During the penod the Liquidators made no distnbutions

Future distributions

A first and final in specie distnbution in respect of each of the Companies will be made prior to
the closure of the liquidations We are currently kaising with the client to confirm the position
regarding the intercompany balances as we note some movement since the Declarations of
Solvency were signed at the outset of the hquidations Once these posihons have been
confirmed, we will be in a positton to make these distnbutions and to convene the final
meetings to close the liquidations




4.1

4.2

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST MEMBERS

Liquidation Matters

The matters completed during the course of the hquidations have included mandatory tasks
such as statutory advertising, filng and notfications of the hquidations, plus obtaining
clearances from HM Land Registry and The Penston Tracing Service

Taxation Issues

All relevant corporation tax returns have been submitted and formal tax clearance has been
received from HMRC in respect of all of the Companies




51

LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Liquidators’ Remuneration

Basis of Remuneration

There are no funds in the liquidation estates The Liquidators’ fees and expenses are being
met by the ulttmate parent company, Mattel Inc, and the respective shareholders have fixed
the basis of the Liquidators’ remuneration by reference to the time properly given by the
Liquidators’ and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liqudations, calculated at the
prevalling standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte at the tme when the work 1
performed, plus VAT




5.2

53

Members’ right to request further information

Members of the Companies with at least 5% in value of the total voting nghts of all the
members having the right to vote at general meetings of the Comparnues, or, any member with
permission of the Court, may, in writing, request the Liquidators to provide additional
information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supphed within this report
Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, 1n accordance with Rule
4 49E of the Rules

Members' right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Members of the Companies with at least 10% of the total voting nghts of all the members
having the nght to vote at general meetings of the Companies, or, any member with
permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more orders {in accordance with
Rule 4 148C of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of remuneration which the
Liquidators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or all of the expenses
mcurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicani(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 148C(2) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under pnor progress reports




L XION3ddV

awsaly | uensuy)

BBl Y LSy

Wiy uBIsuYD

WY uensuyd

awalyj uensuyn Juaunuroddy

*? 9jodydne) 3 sjodynjed *® 8jody2ien 3 8jodysied % sj0dydled o are
Sauaune plemp3 aouaIneT piempy aouaine pJemp3 aouaIne pJemp3 aouainen plemp3 e m:w qu_M
“Wewyly paeq SHewy piaeg ey preq "Hew|v piaeq Weuwijly piaeg ;
slaquiaw ayy slaquew ay} slaquisw ay) slaquiaL ay) SiaquIBL U} g
4O UONINOSaY UBNLIAA [ JO UOQN|0SDY USHUM | JO UONN|0SaY UBJHUAA | JO UOHNOSBY USHUAA | 40 uonn|osay uanuas [ERUEITTUILT v
Bun] Jney Bun] Jney Bun]_ Jney Bung sney Bun] Jney Kie10195
uemiiyyng g oAes uemilyyng 1 oalesg uemiiyyng 'g oAES uemiyng g oAjeg uemiiyyng g oaeg >:m~ nEow
ouenbseq ydesor | ounenbseq ydesor | oulenbsed ydasop | ouyenbsegq udasor | oulenbseq ydasop 2
2002/90/6+ 9002/90/60 ZL0Z/1 091 240Z/10/E} £66LIL0/L0 vonesodsoa]
boLYOPYO L£52¥850 96601620 £09606.0 9.266€£0 Pt o
dl1e vyO3 Hle vir03 1€ ¥¥O3d Yle v¥O3 H1E v03 SSaIPPY
‘uopuot ‘jsans ‘ucpuon 198ns ‘uopLo ‘19ans ‘uopuon ‘jJeans ‘uopuo 1eensg 291
MBN BT L 'oSNOH | MeN e | 'esNoH | MeN 9T | ‘esSnoH | MaN I | 'asncH | MSN 931N L 'osnoK uw;&w.mﬂm
MH'dTT8N0Ra 09 | IK'd1T3W0@RQ 02 | [IH'd119RI0Rg 02 | (IH'd1T8HIoRA 02 | II'H'd 11 8ojeqg o ’
04t viro3 08¢ vy23 DEE Y03 08¢ v¥ro3 Dge vpO3
‘uopuo ‘aue’ ‘uopuo ‘aue ‘uopuol ‘aue ‘uopuon ‘sue ‘UopUOT ‘aue
80Ug gg ‘a%eld 304g 99 ‘S%eld a0ys g9 'aoeid aoys 99 ‘aoeld 80ys gg ‘soeld
ausly 417 aniojag | suauyly 4771 aNI0j2g | udyly 411 8l0eq | susyly dT1 sHioled | susWly 47171 |Woieg
AB@ youapal4 Aeq ouspald feq youapai4 feq wouapal4 feq youapald
preyoy Jaydesuys | paeyaiy Jaydoisuyn | pieyoiy Jeydoisuyn | plreyory Jaydoisuyp | preyory Jaydoisuyd
puUE Bumolig pue aumoug pue aumoIg pue aumolg pue aumeug
puejoy uaydalg pue|oy uaydalg puejoy uaydslg puejoy uayde)s puejoy uaydals
uawyuiodd
Z\0ZAquaosQ gl | ZLOZJeqwadag el | ZioZisqwedeq el | ZioZteqwadeg el | ZL0¢Jequadeqd el i } ,s.. ouum
pajwI] pawiy {uonnguysicy) (s)owen
€ SaInjuap U4 YN VN VN HO|IVY Bla SNOIAJIG
uonepinbr uonepinbi uonepinbi uonepinbi) uonepInbIy sBUIPaaI0IY
Kiejunjop siaquspy | AEjunjop Ssequapy | AJejunjop Srequisly | AejunjoA siaquieyy | AJBJunjop SJequispy ;
CoIMUBA I pajiwn pajwun paywi Eo__gm_ﬁm_ ) ‘awenN
€ SUMU3AH ¢ SBUIPIOH HH | 0IM3N MM IE3H  OOMAN T3H 1eaH m:.“_.:o.n Auedwo) (In




ajodyajen

awaly] uensuyo

awaIy L uensuyd

alwaly | uensuyo

swaly] uensuyn

2oUaIMET pIemp 2 3|0dyden 2 ajodysien ® ajodydien g sjodydjen
9 YBW|Y PIABQ souaine piemp3 aouainen pJempg @ouaIneT plemp3 20UINET pJemp
‘uayly asnig pjeueq “eWiy ptaeQ "Weuw|y piaeg “HeW|Iv plaeQq Wew|y pIABQ
slaquiaw ay) Siaquiawl U} siaquaw ay) slaquisw aw sJaguiaw ay)

JO UDAN|OS3Y USHUAA | §O UORN[OSAY UBPAA | JO LORN|OSaY USNUAA | JO UONNINSaY USRUAA | JO LORNIOSaY USHUAA
Bunj Jney| bun] Jney Bun) iney Buny iney tunl Jney
uemlyyng g oajes uemilyyng » cAES uemilying g oARS uemilyynsg g onjes uemilyyng g oAes
oulenbsed ydasor | ouenbsed ydasor | ouienbsed ydasor | oulenbseq ydasor | oulenbsed ydasop
£661/80/80 2661/80/92 5002/50/11 G002/50/1L L Z002/90/61
0008€L20 ZE0EYLZ0 00E6Y RSO 9626450 £6.¥9010
dle vro3 1l vd3 HL1E Y03 d1€ vvO3 d1e viO3d

‘Uopuon 19948
MaN a1 | 'asnoH
IH'dT171 swo)2g 02

‘uopuon '1Pans
MBN 8N | '8snoH
IH'd17 8o o2

‘uopuot 19918
MBN 9|1 L ‘ashoH
H'd11 8w013Q 02

‘UopUOT 19a4s
MBN S | '@SNoH
IMH'd71 8WtolaQ o

‘uopuo 183ns
MBN 8[| | '9shoH
IIH ‘4711 8RlojaQ o/

D8t vyI3 08t vio3 Dae viro3 DdE vro3a 08eg vI3
‘uopuon ‘aue ‘uopuo] ‘aue "HopuoT ‘auen ‘uopuo ‘aue ‘vopuo ‘aue
a0ys 99 'soeld aoys gg ‘aveld 80ys gg 'adeld soys 99 'aoe|d 80ys g9 'ade|d

SUBLY JT7T SlICiag | SuUsyly 77 dWIoeQ | auayly 477 IRI0jag | sulally 411 8ueg | susyly 417 edRg
Aeq »ouspas4 Aeq wouapailg Aeq youspaiq Aeq youapaid Aeq souspaiq
preymy JaydojsuyD | pueysiy Jaydosiy | paeysiy Jaydoisuys | pieyory Jaydoisuyn | pieyaly Jaydoisuyn
pue aumolg pue aumoig pue aumoig puUE Baumoig puUB 8umo.ig
puejoy uayda)g pueoy uaydsig puejoy uaydalg pue|oy uaydalg puejoy usaydajg
10z iequaded £l Z10Z j9quwisdaq £4 £10Z Jaquiada €1 ZL0Z equisdeq ¢l Z10Z 18quadaq £l

paywry
YIN V/IN VIN YIN 4 SBINUBA IH
uonepinbiy uonepinbiq uonepinbM uonepinbi uanepinb

Aejunjoa siaquispy

paywi] Avedweon
UOISIAB|D ]
slueyiay
BIpay oy

feunjop siaquisiy

PaNUIT SAJNARG
poddng uoisiaaja]

Aiejuniop SJaquwaty

pajwM ve
sBuipjoH aulysung

AJElUnjoA SieqLusiy

pajuw vz
sbBuipjoH auiysung

ABlunjoa sisquep

v SainuaA IIH

juauuioddy
30 IeQ
1B S10)0811Q

ig
yuawjuioddy

leauoag
Auedwon

aleq
uonesodiodu|
Rquny
Auedwon

ssaippy
ANHO
pa1asibay

sJ03epinbi
o

wswyuoddy
J0 ateg
(s)awepN
snoiaald

sburpaasouyd

_aweN
Auedwon jing




uoiepinbi opul Auedwod au} jo Buroe(d ayl 0) Joud ABIRIPIWLI PIHES SEM SOUBIEQ JOUPBID PAINJASUN 6] IEL) Bl0U 3sedld ;
suojepinbi 3 Aq piay ase sadueleq

4SED ON uojepbi] 01wl samedwo? s Jo Buneid ay 0} Joud ARBIPILI §IURIRQ J0IQIP AUBIWIOIIIIUI OUI PALAISURN AI[ENIIB 2JaMm ADJUIADS O SUOHEIEIDDQ B U0 PSIIS $E SO0UEB|IRq YSEBD 3L 1By 10U o6edld

pajwn

Auedwod uotsiAda |
SIUBYDIB BIPIW aYL

T XIAON3ddY

P SBANAIRG
Hoddns UoISIASI

paywi
v sBuipjoH auysung

paywn
vZ sbuip|oH aulysung

 S2INIUIA NH

0 8rs'.8 0 1zg'ozg 0 00t 0 zoZ 0 L asuejeg
0 0 0 000'L 0 0 0 0 0 0
2000°} SI0WP3ID
paindasun
sjuawied
0 8rS'/8 0 1z9'le 0 ool 0 2oL 0 !
3 s101goQg apes]
20L SUZWISIAU)
pue sueoq o]
0oL I SAOUBAPY
Ppue SueoT}
18¥5'28 WEg'Lz jueg je asuejeqy
sydiasay
viZi 2l (3) rLZLCl (3) FLZLCL (3) vl el gl (3) FLZL 2L (3)
% m&nww €L asppayoy | O N_._mnww €V | asigayay | & w&omw € ) sspay oy | @ NFFM_” €| aspayoy | & m&ﬂm._w € | ssyeay o
euns alewns alewns 3jewns 1ewns
unn_mmn” wﬂm >www._”._conm wo um__,homn_— w_.hm >wcw>_o~m wo uw ”._mmn” w_.“m >w=~m>_o“m w_o nwwn% wcfm \ﬁ:um..,_o«w m___o umnwmmaw wﬂm >wmm>_ow WO
pApUD JBBA uonese|seq PapUS JBBA uoilesepaq papUa JEDA uoinelea papUB JEBA uone/epaq PapUB JEBA uonele;»ag

1aweN
Auedwon jing




ol

€ S3INJU3A UH

panwi ¢ sBuploH HH

papwiun
L 0IM3N WN JeaH

pauwi oomaN 134 182H

0 3 0 €0l 0 001 0 2oL 0 L
0 1] 0 0 ) 0 0 0 0
0 ! 0 £01 0 001 0 0oL 0 [4
001
3 €01 00l Z
L ZLTL ( 1 A4 FLZLZL L2l Z1 FLZL L
3) (3 )] 3 (3
o N_.."._M._" €l asijeay C} % N&M_w £l asijeay 0} o N&ON._" €t asijeay O) o N&ON._W et asljeay 0) % Nc_u_nm_” €l asl|eay 0]
pejewnsy pajewnsg palewnsy pajeuljsg paleuwnsg
umwhm%. wp_h‘m Asuanjog jo um_mwﬂ“ w_,__‘m Aauanog Jo um ”_wﬂ M_Hm Aouanjog jo um_r._m% owfnm Aousn0s Jo uw_mm% M_Hm Aouanjog Jo
P3pUB S8 uoneIepag PapUS JEIA uonEelE|28(] papUS JBBA uonelejsag papUS JEBA uonjeleoaq pOpUS 1854 uonele|saq

pajuil
{(uonngquysia) auejng

aduejeg

s1o0HpaID
painoasuq

sjuawhed

$10)Q3(] 3pelt
SU3ILSIAU|
puz sueo ojl

SIOUBAPY
pue sueon

jueg je 3ouejeg

sydianay

IQweN
Auedwios (In4




